Follow-up information relating to paragraph 20 of the concluding observations 
68.	There are 29 detention facilities and centers operating throughout the country. Of these, 20 were newly built, with 11 before 2016 and 9 afterward, and 8 were renovated as per requirements.
69.	Since 2016, 3,118,306,478 (three billion one hundred eighteen million three hundred six thousand four hundred and seventy-eight) MNT budget has been spent for improving conditions of the detention centers and facilities, and 11,691,849,322 (eleven billion six hundred and ninety-one eight hundred and forty-nine thousand three hundred twenty-two) MNT budget for the construction of new detention centers and facilities.